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GENERAL INFORMATION

If you have any questions concerning this, or any ActivePure product,  
contact ActivePure Customer Service at 800.572.1446  

or email customerservice@ActivePure.com.
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Congratulations on your purchase of the ActivePure® Transit Guardian – External Plus! Your 
new ActivePure Transit Guardian – External Plus utilizes tested ActivePure® Technology to help 
reduce the spread of viruses in the air . It is designed to be mounted on a wall, ceiling, or  
floor . Be sure to read and follow all service procedures outlined in this owner’s manual, and use 
only genuine ActivePure replacement parts .

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL 

Do not dispose of this product as household 
waste . Electrical waste and electronic 
products should be appropriately recycled as 
required by practices established by your  
local authority .

 
SPECIFICATIONS

ActivePure Transit Guardian – External Plus
• Model number: C101A 
• Sales number: 00791
Technology:
• ActivePure Technology
Electrical:
• Input Voltage: 12~14 VDC
• Negative Grounded System
• Current: 2 .04 A
Mechanical:
• Airflow: 50 CFM 
Safety:
• Conforms to UL 507
Sound Level:
• 67 dB(A)
Weight & Dimensions:
• 5 .75 lbs (2 .6 kg)
• 5” H x 13” W x 7 .5” D  
 (12 cm x 33 .02 cm x 19 .05 cm)
Operating Temperature:
• 34 ºF – 200 ºF (1 ºC – 93 ºC)
Coverage:
• For Commercial Use: Every facility is  
   unique and proper configuration is as  
   important as the technology . To validate  
   coverage in your facility, speak to your  
   sales representative or call customer  
   service at 800-572-1446 . 
Warranty:
• Limited Three (3) Year Warranty

We reserve the right to change or modify any 
specification without notice.

Air Filtering Appliance
E522830
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

• When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should 
always be taken

• UV Light in operation; before servicing or cleaning unit, switch 
power off at service panel and lock the service disconnecting 
means to prevent power from being switched on accidentally; 
when the service disconnecting means cannot be locked, 
securely fasten a prominent warning device, such as a tag, to  
the service panel

• To reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock, or injury to persons, 
observe the following:

WARNING

Read this manual in its entirety before using your ActivePure® Transit Guardian – External Plus

Keep out of the reach of children.

• Use only in the manner intended by the manufacturer; if you have any questions, contact 
ActivePure

• DO NOT attempt to repair or adjust any of the electrical or mechanical functions of this 
unit

• Installation work and electrical wiring must be performed by qualified person(s) in 
accordance with all applicable codes and standards, including fire-rated construction

• When drilling into a wall, DO NOT damage any electrical wiring

• DO NOT use this fan with any Solid-State Speed Control

• DO NOT use outdoors or on wet surfaces

• DO NOT allow to be used as a toy; DO NOT allow children around the unit

• DO NOT handle appliance with wet hands

• DO NOT allow foreign objects to enter the ventilation openings

• Keep hair, clothing, fingers, and all parts of body away from openings

• To reduce the risk of electrical shock, DO NOT expose to water or rain

CAUTION

Installation work and electrical wiring must be performed by  
qualified person(s) in accordance with all applicable codes and 
standards, including fire-rated construction. 
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FOR CANADIAN CUSTOMERS ONLY

ACTIVEPURE® TRANSIT GUARDIAN – EXTERNAL PLUS
Sales No . : 00791

This UV device helps reduce the spread of viruses in the air. 
Keep out of the reach of children. 
Please read the label and owner's manual before using: activepure .com/manuals

PRECAUTIONS:

WARNING: UV radiation emitted from this device . Unintended use of the device, or damage to 
the housing, may result in exposure to ultraviolet radiation . Ultraviolet radiation may cause eye 
and skin irritation . Avoid exposing eyes and skin to ultraviolet radiation . 

FIRST AID INSTRUCTIONS: Please contact your healthcare provider in the event of injury 
caused by this device .

DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

Installation work and electrical wiring must be performed by qualified person(s) in accordance 
with all applicable codes and standards, including fire-rated construction . Please see this 
manual for detailed instructions on using, handling, storing and disposing of the device, and 
procedures to mitigate any associated risks .

The use of this device is a supplement to and not a substitute for standard infection control 
practices; users must continue to follow all current infection control practices, including those 
related to the cleaning and disinfection of environmental surfaces .

FOR INQUIRIES CONTACT:

AERUS CANADA, INC . 
Laird Business Park 
3480 Laird Road, Units 2–5 
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5L 5Y4

W . Parrell, Manager 
(905) 569-9399 
wparrell@aerusonline .com

Aerus Canada, Inc . is affiliated with ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC  
1300 Valley Drive, Bristol, VA  24201
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INSPECTION

1 . Remove unit from shipping carton .

2 . Remove all protective materials .

3 . Check for missing or broken parts due to shipping damage .

4 . Read Owner’s Manual thoroughly prior to installation .

5 . Determine placement location for the unit, follow installation  
instructions on page 7 .
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PARTS VIEW

Vent Exhaust
Opening

Fan (2)

Ballast  
Assembly

ActivePure Cell Assembly

4-Pin Connector

Cover
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The ActivePure® Transit Guardian – External Plus is designed to be mounted onto a 
wall, ceiling, or floor, as high as possible . Installer is responsible to select and use the 
appropriate type of fastener to mount the unit securely.

1 . Connect 12 VDC power cable to the black lead and white lead from the ActivePure 
Transit Guardian – External Plus according to local or national codes .

2 . Use electrical hook up from internal unit to secure wiring connection to cover plate .

INSTALLATION

Power Connection

Mounting Brackets

Back View of Unit

CAUTION

Installation work and electrical wiring must be performed by 
qualified person(s) in accordance with all applicable codes and 
standards, including fire-rated construction.

Blue Wires

Red Wires

Fan

Wire 
Assembly

Fan

Safety 
Switch

2-Pin 
Plug

UV Cell

Ballast

Voltage 
Converter

Wire Nut
Red Wires

Wire Nut
Black Wires

Red Wires Yellow Wires

To reduce the Risk of Electric Shock - DO NOT use in wet or 
damp locations: this equipment emits UV-C radiation.

WARNING
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The only maintenance the ActivePure® Transit Guardian – External Plus requires is 
replacement of the ActivePure Cell Assembly . We recommend replacing the ActivePure 
Cell Assembly once every 12 months.

1 . Disconnect power to the unit .

2 . Remove four (4) screws from the cover and slide the cover away from unit . See Fig. 1

3 . Unplug 4-pin connector from the ActivePure Cell Assembly (red & blue leads) . See Fig. 2

4 . Remove four (4) nuts from the ActivePure Cell Assembly brackets and remove the 
ActivePure Cell .See Fig. 2

5 . We recommend vacuuming off the vent openings to remove any dust build-up . See Fig. 3

NOTE: A face mask should be worn to prevent inhalation of any particles released into the  
 air during any cleaning process . Eye protection is also recommended .

• Service should only be performed by a qualified electrician

• UV Light in operation; disconnect unit from power source 
before servicing; failure to follow warnings may result in 
severe eye damageWARNING

REPLACING THE ACTIVEPURE CELL ASSEMBLY

Cover

Screw (4)

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

Fan (2)

Vent Exhaust
Opening

ActivePure Cell Assembly

CAUTION

For optimal performance and to maintain the Limited 3 year 
warranty, it is required to replace the ActivePure Cell Assembly 
once every 12 months, even if the ActivePure Bulb appears to 
operating normally.
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Fig. 3

Nuts (4)

4-Pin Connector ActivePure Cell Assembly

Fan (2)

REPLACEMENT PARTS PART NUMBER

ActivePure Cell Assembly 50293

Single Fan Replacement Kit 50258

To order replacement parts, contact your sales representative or 
ActivePure Customer Service for further assistance at 800.572.1446 

or email customerservice@ActivePure.com.

REPLACEMENT PARTS & SERVICE

MAINTENANCE (CONTINUED)

6 . Slide the new ActivePure® Cell Assembly into place . NOTE orientation of the ActivePure 
Cell Assembly in relation to the fan . See Fig. 1 & 3

7 . Reverse Steps 1 – 4 to reconfigure the unit .

NOTE: Verify the new ActivePure Cell Assembly is working by looking for a glow from the  
             vent exhaust opening .

ActivePure Cell Assembly

Single Fan Replacement Kit

Visit lamprecycle .org for proper bulb disposal regulations
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WARRANTY INFORMATION

If you have any questions concerning this, or any ActivePure product,  
contact ActivePure Customer Service at 800.572.1446  

or email customerservice@ActivePure.com.

Limited 3 Year Warranty
To register your ActivePure® Transit Guardian – External Plus unit, call Customer Service  

at 800 .572 .1446 or via email at customerservice@ActivePure .com .
To view full details of warranty coverage, visit activepure .com/manuals .
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FCC Declaration of Conformity

Name: ActivePure® Transit Guardian – External Plus

Model: C101A

Manufacturer: ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC

This device complies with Part 15 of the  
FCC Rules .

Responsible Party

ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC 
1300 Valley Drive 
Bristol, VA  24201

Ph: 800 .572 .1446

Signature:

Printed Name: Andrew Eide

Title: Vice President of Product Development  
 and Manufacturing

Date: 08/14/23

This equipment has been tested and 
found to comply with the limits for 
a Class A digital device, pursuant to 
Part 15 of the FCC Rules . These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference 
when the equipment is operated in a 
commercial environment . This equipment 
may generate, use, or could radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instruction 
manual, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications . Operation 
of this equipment in a residential area 
is likely to cause harmful interference, 
in which case the user will be required 
to correct the interference at their 
own expense . If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or 
television, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 

• Reorient or relocate the receiving 
antenna . 

• Increase the separation between the 
equipment and receiver . 

• Connect the equipment into an outlet 
on a circuit different from that to which 
the receiver is connected .

• Consult the Distributor or an 
experienced radio/TV technician for help . 

FCC DECLARATION & RESPONSIBLE PARTY



For information regarding the use of this product, please call Customer Service 
at 800.572.1446 or email at customerservice@ActivePure.com

ActivePure.com

™

ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC    |    1300 Valley Drive    |    Bristol, VA 24201    |    800 .572 .1446
Assembled in U .S .A .   |   © ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC . All Rights Reserved
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T R A N S I T  G UA R D I A N
E X T ER N A L  P LU S

™

LIRE LE MANUEL ATTENTIVEMENT POUR 
CONNAÎTRE LES PROCÉDURES ET LE 
FONCTIONNEMENT APPROPRIÉS.

SYSTÈME DE PURIFICATION DE L’AIR POUR 
VÉHICULE INDUSTRIEL À HAUT RENDEMENT
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INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

Si vous avez des questions concernant cet appareil ou un autre produit ActivePure®, 
contactez le service à la clientèle ActivePure® au  

1.800.572.1446 ou par courriel à l’adresse customerservice@ActivePure.com.
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DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Félicitations pour l’achat de votre ActivePure® Transit Guardian — Externe Plus! Votre nouvel 
ActivePure® Transit Guardian — Externe Plus emploie la technologie ActivePure® éprouvée pour 
aider à réduire la propagation des virus dans l’air . Il est conçu pour être fixé sur un mur, le plafond 
ou le sol . Veuillez vous assurer de lire et de suivre toutes les procédures d’entretien décrites 
dans ce manuel d’utilisation, et de n’installer que les pièces de rechange d’origine ActivePure .

STOCKAGE ET MISE AU REBUT 

Ne pas jeter ce produit comme déchet 
ménager . Les déchets électriques et les 
produits électroniques doivent être 
recyclés convenablement, conformément 
aux pratiques établies par votre 
administration locale .

  
SPÉCIFICATIONS

ActivePure Transit Guardian — Externe Plus
• Numéro de modèle : C101A 
• Numéro de série: 00791
Technologie:
• Technologie ActivePure
Électrique:
• Tension d’alimentation: 12~14 VCC
• Système de mise à la terre négative
• Courant: 2,04 A
Mécanique:
• Débit d’air: 50 PCM
Sécurité:
• Conforme à la norme UL 507
Niveau acoustique:
• 67 Db (A)
Poids & dimensions:
• 5,75 lb (2,6 kg)
• 5 po H x 13 po L x 7,5 po P  
 (12 cm x 33,02 cm x 19,05 cm)
 *avec le matériel de fixation

Température de fonctionnement:
• 34 ºF à 200 ºF (1 ºC — 93 ºC) 
Couverture:
• À usage commercial: Chaque installation  
   est unique, et la configuration est aussi  
   importante que la technologie . Pour  
   approuver la couverture dans votre  
   bâtiment, consultez votre représentant  
   commercial ou contactez le service à la  
   clientèle au 1 .800 .572 .1446 .  
Garantie:
• Garantie limitée de 3 ans

Nous nous réservons le droit de changer ou de modifier 
toute spécification sans préavis.

Air Filtering Appliance
E522830
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

CONSERVER CES CONSIGNES

• L’utilisation d’appareils électriques nécessite des précautions 
de base qu’il faut toujours prendre

• Lampe UV en marche; avant d’entretenir ou de nettoyer 
l’appareil, coupez l’alimentation depuis le tableau de service 
et verrouillez les dispositifs de sectionnement pour éviter 
que l’alimentation ne soit accidentellement allumée; s’il est 
impossible de verrouiller les dispositifs de sectionnement, 
fixez solidement un témoin d’avertissement, tel qu’une 
étiquette, au tableau de service

• Pour réduire les risques d’incendie, de décharge électrique 
ou de blessure corporelle, veuillez respecter les procédures 
suivantes:

MISE EN 
GARDE

Lisez entièrement ce manuel avant d’utiliser votre ActivePure® Transit Guardian – Externe Plus.

Tenir hors de la portée des enfants.

• Utiliser seulement de la façon prévue par le fabricant . En cas de questions, veuillez 
contacter ActivePure

• NE PAS essayer de réparer ou d’ajuster l’une des fonctions électriques ou mécaniques de 
l’appareil

• Le travail d’installation et le filage électrique doivent être faits par une ou des personne(s) 
qualifiée(s), selon tous les codes et normes applicables, incluant la construction 
résistante au feu

• Lorsque vous percez un mur, N’ENDOMMAGEZ AUCUN câble électrique

• NE PAS utiliser ce ventilateur avec un réglage de vitesse à semi-conducteurs

• NE PAS utiliser l’appareil à l’extérieur ou sur des surfaces humides

• Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé comme un jouet; NE PAS laisser les enfants s’en 
approcher

• NE PAS manipuler l’appareil avec des mains humides

• NE PAS laisser des objets étrangers entrer dans les orifices de ventilation

• Tenir les cheveux, les vêtements, les doigts et toute partie du corps à l’écart des orifices

• Pour réduire le risque de décharges électriques, NE PAS exposer cet appareil à l’eau ou  
la pluie

ATTENTION

Le travail d’installation et le filage électrique doivent être faits 
par une ou des personne(s) qualifiée(s), selon tous les codes et 
normes applicables, incluant la construction résistante au feu.
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POUR LES CLIENTS AU CANADA SEULEMENT

ACTIVEPURE® TRANSIT GUARDIAN — EXTERNE PLUS
Numéro de série: 00791

Ce modèle à rayons UV permet de réduire la propagation des virus dans l’air. 
Tenir hors de la portée des enfants. 
Veuillez lire l’étiquette et le manuel d’utilisation avant de l’utiliser: activepure .com/manuals

PRÉCAUTIONS:

MISE EN GARDE: Cet appareil émet des rayonnements UV . L’utilisation involontaire de cet 
appareil ou un boîtier endommagé peut entraîner l’exposition à des rayons ultraviolets . Les 
rayonnements ultraviolets peuvent irriter les yeux et la peau . Évitez d’exposer vos yeux et votre 
peau aux rayons ultraviolets .

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LES PREMIERS SOINS: Veuillez contacter votre professionnel de la 
santé en cas de blessure causée par cet appareil .

MODE D’EMPLOI:

Le travail d’installation et le filage électrique doivent être faits par une ou des personne(s) 
qualifiée(s), selon tous les codes et normes applicables, incluant la construction résistante 
au feu . Veuillez lire ce manuel pour connaître les instructions détaillées sur l’utilisation, la 
manipulation, le stockage et la mise au rebut de l’appareil, ainsi que les procédures pour 
réduire tout risque connexe .

L’utilisation de cet appareil agit en complément des pratiques standards de contrôle des 
infections et ne représente donc pas un moyen de substitution à celles-ci . Les utilisateurs 
doivent continuer à suivre toutes les pratiques standards actuelles en matière de contrôle 
des infections, y compris celles concernant le nettoyage et la désinfection des surfaces 
environnantes .

POUR TOUTE QUESTION, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER:

AERUS CANADA, INC .
Laird Business Park
3480 Laird Road, Units 2 – 5 
Mississauga (Ontario)  L5L 5Y4 Canada

W . Parrell,  
Responsable  
(905) 569-9399
wparrell@aerusonline  .com

Aerus Canada, Inc . est affiliée à ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC  
1300 Valley Drive, Bristol, VA 24201
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INSPECTION

1 . Retirez l’appareil de son carton d’emballage . 

2 . Retirez toutes les protections .

3 . Vérifiez qu’aucune pièce n’est manquante ou endommagée à cause du transport . 

4 . Lisez attentivement le Manuel d’utilisation avant l’installation .

5 . Choisissez l’emplacement de l’appareil, en suivant les instructions  
d’installation à la page 19 .
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PIÈCES

Orifice 
d’aération 

Ventilateur  (2)

Assemblage  
du ballast

Éléments de la cellule ActivePure

Connecteur 4 broches

Couvercle
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L’ActivePure® Transit Guardian — Externe Plus est conçu pour être fixé sur un mur, un 
plafond ou un sol, aussi haut que possible . L’installateur est responsable de choisir et 
d’utiliser le mode de fixation qui convient pour fixer solidement l’appareil.

1 . Branchez le cordon électrique 12 VCC aux fils noir et blanc de l’ActivePure Transit 
Guardian - Externe Plus conformément aux codes locaux ou nationaux .

2 . Servez-vous de la prise électrique de l’appareil international pour fixer le câblage au 
couvercle .

INSTALLATION

Supports de fixation

Vue arrière de l’appareil

Connexion électrique

ATTENTION

Le travail d’installation et le filage électrique doivent être faits 
par une ou des personne(s) qualifiée(s), selon tous les codes et 
normes applicables, incluant la construction résistante au feu.

Prise 2 
broches

Fils bleus

Fils rouges

Interrupteur 
de sécuritéCoinceur à 

câble
Fils rouges

Assemblage 
des fils 

Coinceur à 
câble

Fils noirs

Ventilateur

UV Cellule

Ballast

Transformateur

Fils jaunes

Ventilateur

Fils rouges

Afin de réduire les risques de décharge électrique, NE PAS 
utiliser dans des lieux mouillés ou humides; cet appareil émet 
un rayonnement UVC.

MISE EN 
GARDE
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Le seul entretien requis pour l’ActivePure® Transit Guardian — Externe Plus est le 
remplacement de la Éléments de la cellule ActivePure . Nous vous recommandons de 
remplacer la assemblage de cellule ActivePure tous les 12 mois. 

1 . Coupez l’alimentation électrique de l’appareil .

2 . Retirez les quatre (4) vis du couvercle et éloignez-le de l’appareil en le glissant . Voir fig. 1

3 . Débranchez le connecteur 4 broches de la Éléments de la cellule ActivePure (fils bleus 
et rouges) . Voir fig. 2

4 . Retirez les quatre (4) boulons des supports de fixation de la Éléments de la cellule 
ActivePure et retirez la cellule . Voir fig. 2

5 . Nous recommandons de passer l’aspirateur sur les orifices d’aération pour retirer tout 
amas de poussière . Voir fig. 3

REMARQUE : Il est conseillé de porter un masque pour éviter d’inhaler toute particule  
  relâchée dans l’air pendant cette étape . Il est également conseillé de  
  porter une protection pour les yeux .

• L’entretien ne devrait être effectué que par un  
électricien qualifié

• Lampe UV en marche; débrancher l’appareil de l’alimentation 
électrique avant l’entretien; le non-respect de cet 
avertissement peut entraîner de graves lésions oculaires

MISE EN 
GARDE

REMPLACEMENT DE L'ASSEMBLAGE DE LA CELLULE ACTIVEPURE 

Couvercle

Vis (4)

Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Ventilateur (2)

Orifice 
d’aération

Éléments de la cellule ActivePure

ATTENTION

Pour s’assurer d’une performance optimale, et pour conserver 
la garantie limitée de 3 ans, il est obligatoire de remplacer la 
assemblage de cellule ActivePure® tous les 12 mois, même si la 
lampe ActivePure semble fonctionner normalement.
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PIÈCES DE RECHANGE NUMÉRO DE PIÈCE

Éléments de la cellule ActivePure 50293

Kit de remplacement de ventilateur unique 50258

Pour commander des pièces de rechange, contactez un représentant 
commercial ou le service à la clientèle ActivePure® au 1.800.572.1446 

ou par courriel à l’adresse customerservice@ActivePure.com.

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE & SERVICE

REMPLACEMENT DE L'ASSEMBLAGE  

DE LA CELLULE ACTIVEPURE (SUITE)

Ventilateur (2)

Éléments de la cellule ActivePure

Kit de remplacement de 
ventilateur unique

Fig. 3

Boulons (4)

Connecteur 4 broches Éléments de la cellule ActivePure

6 . Glissez en place la nouvelle cellule . Faites attention à l’orientation de la Éléments de la 
cellule ActivePure par rapport au ventilateur . Voir fig. 1 et 3

7 . Faites l’inverse des étapes 1 à 4 pour reconfigurer l’appareil .

REMARQUE: Vérifiez que la nouvelle Éléments de la cellule ActivePure fonctionne en  
         regardant s’il y a une lueur à travers l’orifice d’aération .

Rendez-vous sur lamprecycle .org pour consulter  
les réglementations de mise au rebut des ampoules .
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INFORMATIONS RELATIVES À LA GARANTIE

Garantie limitée de 3 ans
Pour enregistrer votre ActivePure® Transit Guardian - External Plus, appeler le service à la clientèle 

à 1 .800 .572 .1446 ou envoyez un courriel à un customerservice@ActivePure .com . 
Pour connaitre tous les détails de la couverture de la garantie, rendez-vous sur activepure .com/manuals .

Si vous avez des questions concernant cet appareil ou un autre produit 
ActivePure®, contactez le service à la clientèle ActivePure® au 1.800.572.1446 

ou par courriel à l’adresse customerservice@ActivePure.com.
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DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ À LA FCC

Nom: ActivePure® Transit Guardian – Externe Plus

Modèle: C101A

Fabricant: ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC

Cet appareil est conforme à la section 15 des 
règles de la FCC .

Partie Responsable

ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC 
1300 Valley Drive 
Bristol, VA  24201

Tél: 1 .800 .572 .1446

Signature:

Nom en lettres moulées: Andrew Eide

Titre: Vice-président du développement et de  
 la fabrication des produits

Date: 14/08/2023

Cet équipement a été testé et 
reconnu conforme aux limites pour 
les appareils numériques de classe 
A, conformément à la section 15 des 
règles de la FCC . Ces limites sont 
conçues pour apporter une protection 
raisonnable contre les interférences 
nuisibles lors d’une utilisation de 
l’appareil dans une installation 
commerciale . Cet équipement est 
susceptible de générer, utiliser ou 
émettre des fréquences radio et, s’il 
n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément 
aux instructions du manuel, il peut 
provoquer des interférences nuisibles 
aux communications radio . Le 
fonctionnement de cet appareil dans 
une zone résidentielle peut créer 
des interférences nuisibles, auquel 
cas l’utilisateur devra corriger ces 
interférences à ses propres frais . Si cet 
équipement cause des interférences 
nuisibles pour la radio ou la télévision, 
ce qui peut être déterminé en allumant 
et éteignant l’appareil, l’utilisateur est 
encouragé à tenter de corriger les 
interférences par une ou plusieurs des 
mesures suivantes 

• Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne  
de réception .

• Augmenter la séparation entre 
l’appareil et le récepteur .

• Brancher l’appareil dans une prise 
sur un circuit autre que celui où est 
branché le récepteur .

• Consulter l’entrepreneur 
indépendant pour obtenir  
de l’assistance .

DÉCLARATION À LA FCC & PARTIE RESPONSABLE



Pour plus de renseignements concernant l’utilisation de cet appareil, 
veuillez contacter le service à la clientèle à 1.800.572.1446 ou écrivez à 

customerservice@ActivePure.com

ActivePure.com

™

ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC    |    1300 Valley Drive    |    Bristol, VA 24201    |    1 .800 .572 .1446
Fabriqué aux États-Unis .   |   © ActivePure Manufacturing, LLC . Tous droits réservés
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